
Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
12th July 2015 

 
Boys 8 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 

Time 

Start 

Time 

Race 

Time 

1 3 Edward Clifford  8.02 -0.00 8.02 

2 1 Christian Grant  8.11 -0.00 8.11 

3 6 Jonny Montero  9.12 -1.00 8.12 

4 9 Thomas Harrington  10.18 -2.00 8.18 

5 8 Sebastian Spielmann  9.24 -1.00 8.24 

6 4 Ethan McCall  8.42 -0.00 8.42 

7 5 Freddie Bailey  9.52 -1.00 8.52 

8 7 Matthew Brown  10.04 -1.00 9.04 

9 2 Conor Ford  10.46 -0.00 10.46 

 
 

Girls 8 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 
Time 

Start 
Time 

Race 
Time 

1 13 Lesidi Nkoane  11.21 -3.00 8.21 

2 15 Lucy Quill  11.28 -3.00 8.28 

3 16 Mia Hickman  11.29 -3.00 8.29 

4 12 Chloe Henderson  11.00 -2.00 9.00 

5 14 Lottie Bailey  15.17 -3.00 12.17 

 

 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
12th July 2015 

 
Boys 9-10 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 

Time 

Start 

Time 

Race 

Time 

1 23 Bailey Cameron  7.59 -1.00 6.59 

2 27 Cormac Nisbit  9.01 -2.00 7.01 

3 45 Matthew Aldred Chicken Dinner 17.22 -10.00 7.22 

4 63 Timothy Fryer  24.48 -17.00 7.48 

5 40 Joel Lewis Chicken Dinner 15.59 -8.00 7.59 

6 39 Jamie Powell  16.01 -8.00 8.01 

7 28 Edward Scott  10.02 -2.00 8.02 

8 53 Oliver Gandy  23.10 -15.00 8.10 

=9 59 Sam Murray  24.21 -16.00 8.21 

=9 26 Cooper Edwards  10.21 -2.00 8.21 

=11 49 Nathan Ellis-Jones  22.24 -14.00 8.24 

=11 41 John Nickless  17.24 -9.00 8.24 

=13 57 Sam Ditty  24.26 -16.00 8.26 

=13 61 Samuel Feast  25.26 -17.00 8.26 

15 52 Oliver Blundell  22.28 -14.00 8.28 

16 56 Rocco Moar  23.33 -15.00 8.33 

17 51 Noah McCall  22.34 -14.00 8.34 

18 55 Otto Morgan  23.36 -15.00 8.36 

19 37 Jack Mailey  16.37 -8.00 8.37 

20 43 Luca Mailey  17.39 -9.00 8.39 

21 18 Alex Porter  8.42 -0.00 8.42 

22 50 Nathan Heasman Fast and Fury 22.48 -14.00 8.48 

=23 54 Oliver Tompson  23.51 -15.00 8.51 

=23 44 Mackenzie Cameron  17.51 -9.00 8.51 

25 47 Max Baxter  18.53 -10.00 8.53 

26 38 James Hall  17.08 -8.00 9.08 

27 32 Fredrick Plant  12.20 -3.00 9.20 

28 60 Samuel Bennetts  25.43 -16.00 9.43 

29 34 Harry Chatto  16.44 -7.00 9.44 

30 29 Elliot Miller Fast and Fury 12.45 -3.00 9.45 

31 31 Fin Geppert  12.46 -3.00 9.46 

32 36 Jack Hodgson  16.49 -7.00 9.49 

33 33 George Killigrew  16.53 -7.00 9.53 

34 21 Alistair Carey  11.11 -1.00 10.11 

35 17 Alex Jackson Fast and Fury 10.15 -0.00 10.15 

36 19 Alex Watson  10.16 -0.00 10.16 

37 20 Alexander Hamilton-Cox  10.18 -0.00 10.18 

38 58 Sam Fagan  26.20 -16.00 10.20 

39 62 Stuart Warner  27.23 -17.00 10.23 

=40 22 Archie Merron  11.25 -1.00 10.25 

=40 46 Matthew Evans  20.25 -10.00 10.25 

42 42 Kai Smith  19.41 -9.00 10.41 

43 24 Callum Warner  13.30 -1.00 12.30 

44 48 Milo Bradbury  23.07 -10.00 13.07 

45 30 Ewen Taaffe  16.38 -3.00 13.38 

46 25 Charlie Marsh  18.15 -2.00 16.15 

 



Boys 9-10 Teams 
Team 
Posn 

Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       

1 Fast and Fury 17 Alex Jackson 10.15 -0.00 10.15 

  29 Elliot Miller 12.45 -3.00 9.45 

  50 Nathan Heasman 22.48 -14.00 8.48 

     Total 28.48 

 
  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
12th July 2015 

 
Girls 9-10 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 

Time 

Start 

Time 

Race 

Time 

1 94 Maddie Hughes The Super Girls 17.35 -10.00 7.35 

2 100 Scarlett Lewis  22.38 -15.00 7.38 

3 77 Hannah Ashby The Super Girls 10.40 -3.00 7.40 

4 79 Holly Grant Heatherton Hounds 10.44 -3.00 7.44 

5 92 Lucy Allsop  17.47 -10.00 7.47 

6 73 Frankie Baxter The Rice Krispies 10.11 -2.00 8.11 

7 65 Alice Brown  8.12 -0.00 8.12 

8 102 Tascha Lawman Heatherton Hounds 23.24 -15.00 8.24 

9 96 Mia Nieboer  22.28 -14.00 8.28 

10 74 Gabrielle Riley  10.37 -2.00 8.37 

=11 86 Katie West ASC Stars 16.41 -8.00 8.41 

=11 99 Rosa Williams The Super Girls 22.41 -14.00 8.41 

13 78 Hannah Johnson Incredibly Happy Gorillas 11.43 -3.00 8.43 

14 83 Jess Chandler  15.45 -7.00 8.45 

15 72 Esme Young  10.52 -2.00 8.52 

16 71 Emma Nieboer Heatherton Hares 10.04 -1.00 9.04 

17 85 Josie Knight  17.11 -8.00 9.11 

18 91 Lily Robb ASC Stars 18.22 -9.00 9.22 

=19 93 Lucy Warren The Rice Krispies 19.40 -10.00 9.40 

=19 97 Phoebe Craig  23.40 -14.00 9.40 

21 69 Ella Davies The Rice Krispies 10.42 -1.00 9.42 

22 89 Lili Doubler  18.48 -9.00 9.48 

23 81 Isabel Hall Incredibly Happy Gorillas 16.51 -7.00 9.51 

24 101 Selena Rogers Heatherton Hares 25.02 -15.00 10.02 

25 98 Phoebe Douglas  24.12 -14.00 10.12 

26 80 Isabel Bailey   17.14 -7.00 10.14 

27 66 Amber Ford Heatherton Hounds 10.27 -0.00 10.27 

28 70 Emily Kent  11.49 -1.00 10.49 

29 88 Lexie Wall ASC Stars 19.51 -9.00 10.51 

30 68 Cristina Young  11.58 -1.00 10.58 

31 67 Annabelle Hilton  11.03 -0.00 11.03 

32 64 Abby Perrin  11.22 -0.00 11.22 

33 95 Meg Hodgson Heatherton Hares 21.55 -10.00 11.55 

34 90 Lily Henderson  22.31 -9.00 13.31 

  



Girls 9-10 Teams 
Team 
Posn 

Team No. Name 
Finish 
Time 

Start 
Time 

Race 
Time 

       

1 The Super Girls 77 Hannah Ashby 10.40 -3.00 7.40 

  94 Maddie Hughes 17.35 -10.00 7.35 

  99 Rosa Williams 22.41 -14.00 8.41 

     Total 23.56 

       

2 Heatherton Hounds 66 Amber Ford 10.27 -0.00 10.27 

  79 Holly Grant 10.44 -3.00 7.44 

  102 Tascha Lawman 23.24 -15.00 8.24 

     Total 26.35 

       

3 The Rice Krispies 69 Ella Davies 10.42 -1.00 9.42 

  73 Frankie Baxter 10.11 -2.00 8.11 

  93 Lucy Warren 19.40 -10.00 9.40 

     Total 27.33 

       

4 ASC Stars 86 Katie West 16.41 -8.00 8.41 

  88 Lexie Wall 19.51 -9.00 10.51 

  91 Lily Robb 18.22 -9.00 9.22 

     Total 28.54 

       

5 Heatherton Hares 71 Emma Nieboer 10.04 -1.00 9.04 

  95 Meg Hodgson 21.55 -10.00 11.55 

  101 Selena Rogers 25.02 -15.00 10.02 

     Total 31.01 

       

 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
12th July 2015 

 
Boys 11-12 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 

Time 

Start 

Time 

Race 

Time 

1 118 James Rayner   13.38 -3.00 10.38 

2 120 Joseph Fuller   17.47 -7.00 10.47 

3 114 James Bailey Organised Chaos 13.30 -2.00 11.30 

4 109 Charlie Montero Aston All Stars 12.59 -1.00 11.59 

5 130 Teague Eaton  21.02 -9.00 12.02 

6 129 Seb Porter   21.08 -9.00 12.08 

7 126 Oliver Webb Aston All Stars 20.17 -8.00 12.17 

8 123 Kieran Mallory Organised Chaos 19.59 -7.00 12.59 

9 116 James Murray   16.07 -3.00 13.07 

10 108 Ben Taylor Ben Cubed 14.21 -1.00 13.21 

11 106 Ben Ellis-Jones Ben Cubed 13.42 -0.00 13.42 

12 107 Ben Redlich Ben Cubed 13.43 -0.00 13.43 

13 124 Laurance Hamilton-Cox   21.49 -8.00 13.49 

14 104 Adam Barnett   13.59 -0.00 13.59 

15 122 Kieran Cripps   21.03 -7.00 14.03 

16 110 Daniel Hoyes Organised Chaos 15.21 -1.00 14.21 

17 125 Matthew Foster Aston All Stars 22.29 -8.00 14.29 

18 121 Joshua Massey   21.38 -7.00 14.38 

19 127 Saajan Jassy   23.04 -8.00 15.04 

20 105 Alex Milligen   15.22 -0.00 15.22 

21 131 Tom Stoker   24.36 -9.00 15.36 

22 115 James Hodgson   17.46 -2.00 15.46 

23 113 Fin Halley   17.55 -2.00 15.55 

24 111 Emanuel Guerreiro  18.15 -1.00 17.15 

25 119 Jamie Berry  20.16 -3.00 17.16 

26 117 James Randle   22.27 -3.00 19.27 

 

Boys 11-12 Teams 
Team 

Posn 
Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       

1 Aston All Stars 109 Charlie Montero 12.59 -1.00 11.59 

  125 Matthew Foster 22.29 -8.00 14.29 

  126 Oliver Webb 20.17 -8.00 12.17 

     Total 38.45 

       

2 Organised Chaos 110 Daniel Hoyes 15.21 -1.00 14.21 

  114 James Bailey 13.30 -2.00 11.30 

  123 Kieran Mallory 19.59 -7.00 12.59 

     Total 38.50 

       

3 Ben Cubed 106 Ben Ellis-Jones 13.42 -0.00 13.42 

  107 Ben Redlich 13.43 -0.00 13.43 

  108 Ben Taylor 14.21 -1.00 13.21 

     Total 40.46 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
12th July 2015 

Girls 11-12 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 
Time 

Start 
Time 

Race 
Time 

1 155 Millie Hughes Golden Girls 18.42 -8.00 10.42 

2 157 Olivia Cameron Golden Girls 19.56 -9.00 10.56 

3 134 Adel Zakrzewski  11.30 -0.00 11.30 

4 158 Orla Williams Wendersons 21.20 -9.00 12.20 

5 135 Alex Lawman Golden Girls 12.26 -0.00 12.26 

6 133 Abbie Henderson Wendersons 12.38 -0.00 12.38 

7 143 Holly Henderson Wendersons 15.02 -2.00 13.02 

8 152 Maddie Lewis  20.27 -7.00 13.27 

9 151 Lucy West  20.29 -7.00 13.29 

10 142 Eloise Brindle  15.54 -2.00 13.54 

11 159 Sophie Webster  23.02 -9.00 14.02 

12 148 Lily Redman  17.19 -3.00 14.19 

13 153 Maya Davies  22.27 -8.00 14.27 

14 140 Charlotte West  15.28 -1.00 14.28 

15 156 Nell Andrews  22.42 -8.00 14.42 

16 146 Jocelyn Brazier  19.03 -3.00 16.03 

17 141 Elizabeth Watson  18.04 -2.00 16.04 

18 137 Anya Douglas  17.21 -1.00 16.21 

19 139 Bethany Perrin  17.22 -1.00 16.22 

20 154 Millie Carey  24.23 -8.00 16.23 

21 145 Jessica Quill  19.34 -3.00 16.34 

22 150 Lucy Lloyd  23.39 -7.00 16.39 

23 160 Tilly Wood  26.14 -9.00 17.14 

24 147 Lara Young  20.46 -3.00 17.46 

25 138 Ava Mongomery  19.20 -1.00 18.20 

26 136 Amber Gronbach  19.37 -0.00 19.37 

 

Girls 11-12 Teams 
Team 

Posn 
Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       

1 Golden Girls 135 Alex Lawman 12.26 -0.00 12.26 

  155 Millie Hughes 18.42 -8.00 10.42 

  157 Olivia Cameron 19.56 -9.00 10.56 

     Total 34.04 

       

2 Wendersons 133 Abbie Henderson 12.38 -0.00 12.38 

  143 Holly Henderson 15.02 -2.00 13.02 

  158 Orla Williams 21.20 -9.00 12.20 

     Total 38.00 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
12th July 2015 

 
Boys 13-14 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 

Time 

Start 

Time 

Race 

Time 

1 168 Oliver Jackson   15.54 -1.00 14.54 

2 162 Charlie Scott   15.11 -0.00 15.11 

3 161 Angus Williams   16.05 -0.00 16.05 

4 166 Matthew Rizzo-Naudi  17.15 -1.00 16.15 

5 164 Liam Ballard   16.46 -0.00 16.46 

6 170 Tommy Davies  18.57 -2.00 16.57 

7 163 Jonathon Parapadakis   17.16 -0.00 17.16 

=8 167 Michael Ditty  18.24 -1.00 17.24 

=8 169 Sam Coyne   19.24 -2.00 17.24 

10 165 Luca Perrin  19.16 -1.00 18.16 

 

Girls 13-14 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 

Time 

Start 

Time 

Race 

Time 

1 171 Amber Restall HAM 16.56 -2.00 14.56 

2 180 Magdalena Rospedzihowska HAM 22.33 -7.00 15.33 

3 172 Amy Stoker The 3 Amigos 18.01 -2.00 16.01 

4 175 Ella Chandler  20.09 -3.00 17.09 

5 176 Harriet Redington  21.06 -3.00 18.06 

6 177 Heather McAlister HAM 26.01 -7.00 19.01 

7 173 Anna Bannister The 3 Amigos 22.34 -3.00 19.34 

8 178 Jane Cross The 3 Amigos 27.52 -7.00 20.52 

9 181 Molly Chapman  30.26 -8.00 22.26 

10 179 Lottie Ludlow  29.53 -7.00 22.53 

11 174 Anushka Prakash  30.03 -3.00 27.03 

 
Girls 13-14 Teams 
Team 
Posn 

Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       

1 HAM 171 Amber Restall 16.56 -2.00 14.56 

  177 Heather McAlister 26.01 -7.00 19.01 

  180 
Magdalena 
Rospedzihowska 

22.33 -7.00 15.33 

     Total 49.30 

       

2 The 3 Amigos 172 Amy Stoker 18.01 -2.00 16.01 

  173 Anna Bannister 22.34 -3.00 19.34 

  178 Jane Cross 27.52 -7.00 20.52 

     Total 56.27 

       

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
12th July 2015 

 
Boys 15-16 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 

Time 

Start 

Time 

Race 

Time 

1 186 Josh Rayner  22.38 -9.00 13.38 

2 182 Chris Cox  24.17 -8.00 16.17 

3 183 Henry Graham  25.31 -8.00 17.31 

4 187 Nicholas Moore  27.28 -9.00 18.28 

5 185 Jack Noller  28.07 -9.00 19.07 

 

Girls 15-16 

Posn No. Name Team 
Finish 
Time 

Start 
Time 

Race 
Time 

1 189 Ellen Ludlow  26.02 -9.00 17.02 

 

 


